liabilities, calculated based on cash flows relating to the repayment of the
principal and interest amounts at balance date.

59

N
HV

R
AN

N
UA

L
RE

PO
RT

20

19
–2

0

Financial liabilities 2020 Payable in
 <1 year 1–5 Years >5 Years Total

$000 $000 $000 $000
Loan repayments
Interest bearing government loans - - - -
Non-interest bearing government
loans

-

-

-

-

Total loan repayments  -   -   -   -

Trade and other payables  2,441  -  -   2,441
Total  2,441  -  -   2,441

Financial liabilities 2019 Payable in
 <1 year 1–5 Years >5 Years Total

$000 $000 $000 $000
Loan repayments
Interest bearing government loans  2,340  4,789 -  7,129
Non-interest bearing government
loans

-

-

-

-

Total loan repayments  2,340  4,789 -  7,129

Trade and other payables  3,684 - -  3,684
Total  6,024  4,789 -  10,812

(d) Market risk
The Regulator does not trade in foreign currency and is not exposed to commodity price ranges. The Regulator is only exposed to interest rate risk
through cash deposited in interest bearing accounts.

(e) Interest rates sensitivity analysis

Financial instrument Carrying amount 2020 Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalent  53,432  9,987  76,105  11,056  77,173
Potential impact  (534)  (534)  534  534

Financial instrument Carrying amount 2019 Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalent  53,726  20,688  65,580  21,762  66,655
Potential impact  (537)  (537)  537  537

Disclosure – Interest rates
Interest rate exposure only relates to interest earning on cash balances.
As interest bearing loan liabilities are at fixed interest rates, there is no
further interest rate risk exposure.

(f) Fair value

The carrying amounts and fair values of interest and non-interest
bearing liabilities at balance date are:

2020

Year ended 30/06/2020 Carrying
amount Fair value

$000 $000
Interest bearing government loans  -   -
Non-interest bearing government loans  -   -
Total  -   -

2019

Year ended 30/06/2019 Carrying
amount Fair value

Interest bearing government loans  6,395  6,395